2018/155

2018/156

2018/157

2018/158

2018/159

2018/160

2018/161

2018/162

2018/163

2018/164

2018/165

2018/166

2018/167

2018/168

2018/169

2018/170

2018/171

2018/172

Charminster Parish Council meeting Tuesday 6" November 2018
at Charminster Village Hall

Agenda
Declarations of Interest — to record declarations of interest in any item on the agenda.
To consider grant of dispensations
To receive apologies for absence
To approve the minutes of the meeting held on 2" October 2018
Matters arising from the above minutes
Public Discussion Period
District Councillors’ Report
County Councillor’s Report
Planning Matters - to consider the planning applications below and any others received before the meeting.
WD/D/18/002260 — 10 West Hill, Charminster
Demolition of single storey conservatory to be replaced with single storey flat roof extension. Removal of hip to

rear and forming of Gable End.

WD/D/18/002205 — Land opposite 24 and 25 Herrison Road, Charlton Down
Change of use from Agricultural land to Garden.

Finance

a) Financial Statement

b) Payments to be agreed

c) To consider a request from CCDSCP (The Pilot) for a loan of £750 to cover temporary shortfall in funds
d) Agree for FRGP Committee to meet in November

Community Hall
Set up a working party with delegated powers

Charminster

a) Replacement of bench by river near Princes Plot

b) 20mph speed limit

c) Agree the Broken Cross Playground lease

d) Princes Plot - costs involved in Studio School working at Princes Plot

Charlton Down

a)
b)

Charlton Down Maintenance Contract
Charlton Down Cricket Club

Speed Indicator Device & Speed Watch Kit

a)
b)

Purchase of second speed watch kit
Installation of SID post on C12

Light Pollution from Poundbury
Complaints received from residents regarding the light from the dome.

Parish Council’s IT Policy

Matters of Information and Interest and items for next agenda

Date of next meeting



