## Charminster Parish Council meeting Tuesday 6<sup>th</sup> November 2018 at Charminster Village Hall

## Agenda

2018/155	Declarations of Interest – to record declarations of interest in any item on the agenda.
2018/156	To consider grant of dispensations
2018/157	To receive apologies for absence
2018/158	To approve the minutes of the meeting held on 2 <sup>nd</sup> October 2018
2018/159	Matters arising from the above minutes
2018/160	Public Discussion Period
2018/161	District Councillors' Report
2018/162	County Councillor's Report
2018/163	Planning Matters - to consider the planning applications below and any others received before the meeting.
	WD/D/18/002260 – 10 West Hill, Charminster Demolition of single storey conservatory to be replaced with single storey flat roof extension. Removal of hip to rear and forming of Gable End.
	WD/D/18/002205 – Land opposite 24 and 25 Herrison Road, Charlton Down Change of use from Agricultural land to Garden.
2018/164	Finance a) Financial Statement b) Payments to be agreed c) To consider a request from CCDSCP (The Pilot) for a loan of £750 to cover temporary shortfall in funds d) Agree for F&GP Committee to meet in November
2018/165	Community Hall Set up a working party with delegated powers
2018/166	<ul> <li>Charminster</li> <li>a) Replacement of bench by river near Princes Plot</li> <li>b) 20mph speed limit</li> <li>c) Agree the Broken Cross Playground lease</li> <li>d) Princes Plot - costs involved in Studio School working at Princes Plot</li> </ul>
2018/167	Charlton Down a) Charlton Down Maintenance Contract b) Charlton Down Cricket Club
2018/168	Speed Indicator Device & Speed Watch Kit a) Purchase of second speed watch kit b) Installation of SID post on C12
2018/169	Light Pollution from Poundbury Complaints received from residents regarding the light from the dome.
2018/170	Parish Council's IT Policy
2018/171	Matters of Information and Interest and items for next agenda
2018/172	Date of next meeting